

Regular Civil Suit No.28/2017
Kamla & another Vs. Kothiram
Exh. No. 11.

“L”

I S S U E S

- 1) Do plaintiff prove that suit properties are ancestral properties ?
- 2) Do plaintiff prove that they have having 1/3rd share in the suit properties ?
- 3) Are plaintiff entitled for partition and separate possession ?
- 4) What order and decree?

Parseoni.
Date-26/02/2018.

(S.D. Wankhede)
Civil Judge, Jr.Dn., Parseoni.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of issues are word to word, as per original issues.

Name of Stenographer-Abhijit Yeshwant Kulkarni